Full Terms & Conditions of access and use can be found at
Download by: [Peking University] Date: 12 December 2016, At: 03:24
International Journal of Remote Sensing
ISSN: 0143-1161 (Print) 1366-5901 (Online) Journal homepage: http://www.tandfonline.com/loi/tres20
Intercalibration of DMSP-OLS night-time light data
by the invariant region method
Jiansheng Wu , Shengbin He , Jian Peng , Weifeng Li & Xiaohong Zhong

and saturation correction simultaneously on global DMSP-OLS night-time light data from
1992 to 2010 and to analyse both in cross-sectional data and the time series.
2. Data
2.1. DMSP-OLS night-time light data
Data were derived from National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration’s (NOAA’s)
National Geographic Data Center (NGDC). Currently, the products of 31 satellite years
(Version 4) derived from six satellites (F10, F12, F14, F15, F16, and F18) from 1992 to
2010 (see Table 1) are available for downloading from NGDC (http://www.ngdc.noaa.gov/
dmsp/download.html), including three kinds of annual average data: cloud-free coverage,
7358 J. Wu et al.
Table 1. Set of annual composites from several satellites for the years 1992–2010.
Year\Satellite F10 F12 F14 F15 F16 F18
1992 F101992 − − − − −
1993 F101993 − − − − −
1994 F101994 F121994 − − − −
1995 − F121995 − − − −
1996 − F121996 − − − −
1997 − F121997 F141997 − − −
1998 − F121998 F141998 − − −
1999 − F121999 F141999 − − −
2000 − − F142000 F152000 − −
2001 − − F142001 F152001 − −
2002 − − F142002 F152002 − −
2003 − − F142003 F152003 − −
2004 − − − F152004 F162004 −
2005 − − − F152005 F162005 −
2006 − − − F152006 F162006 −
2007 − − − F152007 F162007 −
2008 − − − − F162008 −
2009 − − − − F162009 −
2010 − − − − − F182010
average visible, and stable light. Stable light data cover cities, townships, and other lasting